1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100   Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com    www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Rev. 22.11. Updated on 4/25/2023                                                        1
Analog Technologies TECA1-XV-XV-D
High Efficiency 2.5A TEC Controller
Figure 1. The Gold Module TEC Controller
FEATURES
 High Efficiency: ≥90%
 IOUTMAX: 2.5A

TECA1-XV-XV-DAH ≤0.5
TECA1-XV-XV-D ≤5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 5. Ordering info.
Part Number
Internal
Compensation
Network
Description Difference
TECA1-5V-XV*-D/S No
5V power supply in
DIP/SMT package
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
Maximum output voltage across TEC can
be selected from 5V, 4.8V, 4V, 3.5V, 3V,
2.5V and 2V or required one.
TECA1LD-5V-XV*-D/S Yes
TECA1-3V-XV*-D/S No
3.3V power supply in
DIP/SMT package
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
Maximum output voltage across TEC can
be selected from 3V, 2.5V and 2V or
required one.
TECA1LD-3V-XV*-D/S Yes
TECA1-XV-XV-D-OP No
Remove two 10MΩ
internal resistors; DIP
package
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
Maximum output voltage across TEC can
be selected from 5V, 4.8V, 4V, 3.5V, 3V,
2.5V and 2V or required one.
TECA1-5V-XV*-DAH No 5V power supply in DIP
package
High precision
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
Voltage difference between TEMP and
TEMPSP is −0.02mV ~ 0.5mV, ten times
lower than TECA1-5V-xV-D, 4~5mV.
TECA1LD-5V-XV*-DAH Yes
TECA1-3V-XV*-DAH No 3.3V power supply in
DIP package TECA1LD-3V-XV*-DAH Yes
TECA1-XV-XV*-DAH-
OP
No
Remove two 10MΩ
internal resistors; DIP
package
High precision
TEMP pin remains on @SDNG=0
Maximum output voltage across TEC can
be selected from 5V, 4.8V, 4V, 3.5V, 3V,
2.5V and 2V or required one.
*XV stands for the maximum output voltage across TEC. e.g. TECA1-5V-3.5V-D.
SPECIAL NOTE
If you experience a high current spike when you change TEMPSP voltage quickly by a large amount, such as > 0.1V, a
capacitor of 1uF can be added between TECCRT and GND. For TEC controllers manufactured after Nov. 10, 2015, there is no
such a problem.